

City of Baker School Board

Mission Statement: The City of Baker School System shall provide a quality education for all students by creating a learning community that will prepare them for their roles as life-long learners and high-achieving citizens in a global society.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Notice Posted: _____

Time: _____

A public meeting will be held as follows:

DATE:	June 18, 2013
TIME:	6:00 p.m.
PLACE OF MEETING:	City of Baker School Board Office, Board Room
	3033-B Ray Weiland Drive, Baker, Louisiana 70714

AGENDA

Call to Order Roll Call Silent Meditation Pledge of Allegiance Welcome of Visitors Approval of Agenda (**Action**) Approval of Minutes from the Meeting of May 7, 2013 (**Action**)

Old Business:

None

New Business:

- 1. Adopt Millage Rates for 2013 (Action)
- 2. Approval of City of Baker School Board Amended Operating Budget for 2012-2013 (Action)
- 3. Superintendent's Personnel Actions (Action)
- 4. Approval of Job Description for "Lawn Care Groundskeeper and Maintenance Generalist" (Action)
- 5. Renewal of Policy Updating Service with Forethought Consulting, Inc. for the period July, 2013 through June, 2014 (Action)
- 6. Approval of Letter of Engagement with Postlethwaite and Netterville to Conduct a Financial Audit of the City of Baker School Board as of and for the year ended June 30, 2013 (Action)
- 7. Approval of Memorandum of Understanding with Baton Rouge Community College for Training for Individuals Interested in Pursuing a Career in Construction with Emphasis on Welding, Pipefitting and any Other Construction Training (Action)

- 8. Have State Surplus pick-up Inoperable Busses (Action)
- 9. Update on School Facilities (Action)
- 10. Approval to discontinue the use of the Teacher Assistance Program (TAP) at Baker Middle School for the 2013-2014 school year (**Action**)
- 11. Announcements:
 - a. Superintendent's Remarks
 - b. Date of Next Meeting -- July 2, 2013
- 12. Adjournment (Action)

Ulysses Joseph, Superintendent City of Baker School Board 3033-B Ray Weiland Drive P.O. Box 680 Baker, LA 70704

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Deborah Davis at 225-778-2362 describing the assistance that is necessary.